
Reserve Officer Foreign Exchange Program
Points of Contact

Organization Name Title Phone
Office of the Assistant Secretary of 
Defense. Reserve Affairs (OASD-RA) COL Gary Kayser Director, Training 703-693-8611 Office

OASD/RA(Reserve Training & Mobilization) Gary.Kayser@osd.mil 703-697-6072 Fax
1500 Defense Pentagon

Washington DC 20301-1500 COL Jeffrey Gaylord
Dep Director, International Training 
Programs  703-693-2218 Office

Jeffrey.Gaylord@osd.mil 223-2218 DSN

SMSgt Irene Subala ROFEP SNCOIC 703-697-8658 Office
Irene.Subala@js.pentagon.mil 227-8658 DSN

Col Edward Morris NATO Schools Administrator 703-693-8618 Office
Edward.Morris@osd.mil 227-8618 DSN

Army National Guard (ARNG) MAJ Geoffrey Buchanan EUCOM Desk Officer 703- 607-7741 Office
NGB-ARO-Y Geoffrey.Buchanan@us.army.mil 703-607-7387 Fax
111 S. George Mason Drive 327-7741 DSN
Arlington, VA 22204-1382

SGM Terrence Werley ROFEP Manager / ARNG 703-607-9300 Office
Terrence.Werley@us.army.mil 703-926-9934 Cell

703-357-0506 BB Primary

US Army Reserve (USAR) LTC Kerry Koehler Chief, Regional Plans Division 703-602-3045 Office
Office of the Chief, Army Reserve kerry.koehler@usar.army.mil 329-3045 DSN
ATTN:  DAAR-SID 571-230-8636 Cell (BB)
2400 Army Pentagon 703-601-0606 Fax
Washington, DC 20310

USAR MAJ Thomas Armes ROFEP Manager / USAR G-37 FWD 703-601-0642 Office
ATTN: DAAR-OPT thomas.armes@usar.army.mil 329-0642 DSN
2400 Army Pentagon
Washington DC 20310

US Navy Reserve (USNR) LCDR Steven Earnest ROFEP Manager / USNR 757-322-6595 Office
United States Navy Reserve steven.earnest@navy.mil 262-6595 DSN
Commander, Navy Reserve Forces 757-322-1061 Fax
1915 Forrestal Drive
Norfolk, VA  23551-4615 YN1 Michael Hightower Asst. Program Manager 757-322-6616 Office

michael.hightower1@navy.mil 262-6616 DSN

Air National Guard NGB/A1D (ANG) Lt Col Jack Roberts ROFEP Manager / ANG 240-612-8228 Office
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3500 Fetchet Ave jack.roberts@ang.af.mil 240-247-7911 Blackberry
Joint Air Base Andrews, MD  20762 703-220-8618 Cel

ANG NGB/A3XW (ANG) Lt Col Caton ROFEP Manager/ANG 301-836-7166 Office
3500 Fetchet Ave stephen.caton@ang.af.mil 278-7166 DSN
Joint Air Base Andrews, MD  20762

Maj Shannon Purvis ROFEP Manager/ANG 240-612-9487 Comm
shannon.purvis@ang.af.mil 301-979-0580 Blackberry

US Air Force Reserve (USAFR) Mr. Ray Warren ROFEP Manager / USAFR 703-614-0728 Office
AF/REPP ray.warren@pentagon.af.mil 571-256-3971 Fax
1150 Air Force Pentagon
Washington DC 20330-1150

US Marine Corps Reserve (USMCR) Major Kasey Shidel ROFEP Manager / USMCR 703-432-9065 Office
HQ's USMC, M&RA kasey.shidel@usmc.mill 278-9065 DSN
3280 Russell Rd
Quantico, VA 22134

German MOD CDR Jorn-Arne Niemann MOD Coordination 49-228-12-120 Office
Streitkräfteamt jorn-arneniemann@bundeswehr.org Germany
Detachment IV 1 (2) 
53109 BONN LTC Deeter Neersen 49-228-4332-0-129 Office

dieterneersen@bundeswehr.org 49-228-4332-0-421 Fax

CPT Markus Vornweg 49-228-4332-0-128 Office
markusvornweg@bundeswehr.org 49-228-4332-0-421 Fax

German Embassy DC 1LT Rainer Seidenstuecker Aide-de-Camp 202-298-4327 Office

German GAFC BG Gero Schachthoefer GAFC Coordination Germany 703-390-3221 Office
GAFC US and Canada
11150 Sunrise Valley Dr Colonel Frank Exner 703-390-3221 Office
Reston, VA  20191-4394

LtCol Andreas Eichhorn 703-390-3220 Office
andreaseichhorn@bundeswehr.org

SGM Thomas Kleinhenz 703-390-3347 Fax
thomas.kleinhenz@bundeswehr.org

International Points of Contact
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UK Directorate Reserve Major Matt Lewis DRFC Coordinator 44-207-218-5602 Office
Forces and Cadets matthew.lewis285@mod.uk United Kingdom 44-207-218-5612 Fax
6-D-47, Ministry of Defence
Main Building
Whitehall
London SW1A 2HB

UK Embassy DC Mr. Paul Verzillo Executive Asst to the DATT 202-588-6825 Office
paul.verzillo@bdsus.mod.uk@mod.uk 202-588-7872 Fax

UK Territorial Army HQ LAND Lt Col Ray Hughes Primary / Army 44-17-2243-6992 Office
TA Inspectorate LF-CLF-Reserves-TA-SO1@mod.uk United Kingdom 44-17-2243-3534 Fax
HQ LAND Command RaymondHughes5@aol.com 44-78-5293-4144 Cell
Erskine Bks, Wilton
Salisbury, Wilts WO1(RSM) Phil Lee 44-77-1332-3201 Cell
SP2OAG U.K. LeeP@parliament.uk 44 1722 433 715 Office

sidehandle@hotmail.com 44 1722 433 737 Fax

UK Royal Navy Reserve Lt Cdr Martin Hibbert Primary / Navy 44-23-9262-5689 Office
Commander Maritime Reserves Martin.Hibbert674@mod.uk United Kingdom 44-23-9272-4632 Fax
Fleet HQ, Leach Bld
Mail Point 3-4 Whale Island
Portsmouth PO2 8BY

UK Royal Marine Reserve Major Kian Murphy Primary / Marine Corps 44-23-9262-5690 Office
Fleet HQ, Leach Bld Kian.Murphy880@mod.uk United Kingdom 44-23-9254-5736 Fax
Mail Point 3-4 Whale Island
Portsmouth PO2 8BY

UK Royal Air Force Reserve Wg Cdr Kim Leach Primary / Air Force 44-1494-496588 Office
Gladiator Block AIRA1-RsrvsCapSO1@mod.uk United Kingdom 44-95221-6541 Fax
Headquarters Air Command kim.leach347@mod.uk
RAF High Wycombe
Buckinghamshire HP14 4UE Sqn Ldr Trish Preston-Whyte 44-1494-496494 Office

AIRA1-RsrvsCapSO2@mod.uk 44-95221-6541 Fax

Australian Defence Force Cadet, Reserve 
and Employer Support Division Brigadier Bill Sowry Deputy Head, Reserve Policy Div. 61-2-6127-5760 Office

William.Sowry@defence.gov.au Cadet, Reserve and Employer Support 61-2-6127-2571 Fax

Lieutenant Colonel Peter Sims Assistant Director 61-2-6127-4618 Office
peter.sims@defence.gov.au Policy and International Engagement 61-2-6127-2571 Fax
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Canadian Reserve Forces Office Lt Col Gil Couch Executive Officer 613-995-6571 Office
couch.gl@forces.gc.ca

Major James Cross Action Officer 613-995-6571 Office
cross.jp@forces.gc.ca
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